Product Specific
Information Manual

6K351A thru 6K354A, 6K369A, 6K375A, 6K383A, 6K396A, 6K506A

6K583A, 2Z842A thru 2Z845A and 6Z399A thru 6Z403A

Please read and save this Repair Parts Manual. Read this manual and the General Operating Instructions carefully before attempting to assemble,
install, operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. The Safety Instructions are contained in
the General Operating Instructions. Failure to comply with the safety instructions accompanying this product could result in personal injury and/or property

damage! Retain instructions for future reference.

Dayton' Parallel Shaft High
Torque AC Gearmotors

Refer to Form 85707 for General Operating and Safety Instructions and applicable Warranty.

o WARNING Make certain .
power supply is

disconnected before attempting to
service or r any comp !
If the power disconnect point is
out-of-sight, lock it in the OPEN
position and tag to prevent
unexpected application of power.
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YELLOW

Black 12

NOTE: To reverse rotation interchange

red and black leads.

Wiring Diagram

Disassembly

NOTE: Refer to the Repair Parts
Illustrations.

. Remove the nine Torx® flathead
screws (Ref. No. 2) from the back end
of the gearcase. Suitable Torx®
wrenches may be ordered, Stock
No. 4YP46.

. With the unit output shaft down, pry
off the motor and cover assembly.
This will destroy gasket. Use care
to avoid scratching or nicking the
gasket mounting surface. Watch so
that thrust balls (Ref. No. 5) are not
dropped and lost.

2(a) Drain oil and dispose of properly.
Do not damage seal
A CAUTION bead on cover.
3. With the housing disassembled,

gears can now be removed.

4. Motor can be dismounted by
removing the fan guard and fan from

N

the back of the motor. This exposes
four screws which pass through the
motor and into the gearcase cover.

Remove the screws (thru-bolts) and

remove the motor adapter (Ref. No.
1A) from the motor shell by gently

tapping with a mallet.

. Oil seals can be removed by prying
out with a screw-driver. Clean the
cavity and press new seal
squarely in place, lip edge towards
gear cavity, until seal is flush. Cover
the output shaft with 1% wraps of
paper or thin plastic to guide seal lip
onto the shaft and avoid cutting it
on keyway.

5

Reassembly

1. Assemble rear (fan end) end shield to
motor stator first. Tuck all loose leads
away so as not to contact rotor parts.
Then insert rotor in stator. Finally
assemble front end shield (motor
adapter).

N

w

v

Care must be taken that the thrust
balls remain in place during assembly.
This can readily be accomplished with
a small dab of grease.

Clean gear box completely and
replace with new lubricant. After
all gears are in place, refill the
gearcase with Mobilube HD Heavy-
Duty gear oil, Stock No. 4F979. About
twenty-one ounces (by weight)

will be required. Do not mix
lubricants.

Install a new gasket and place the
motor cover assembly on the gear
case. Replace and uniformly tighten
the nine Torx® flathead screws.

. Start and stop the motor. The

gearing should turn freely and coast
slightly as the motor comes to a stop.

Form 554023

Printed in U.S.A.
02160
1202/263/VCPVP

®

Dayton

Tunu=rQazZm

roz2a»wvuwvm

nN=>NZ>Im



Alquiasse-gns

L OLLOEBSOVL 0LL0-T8S-9PL O0€L0-G95-97L OELO-E9S9YL OELO-99S-9yL OELO-YIS-OrL OELO-99S-9yL OELO-PIS-9YL OELO-PISOYL OELO-E9SOL OELO-HIS-OvL paads ybIH 9l
Alquiasse-qns
L 0ZL0-€8SPL 0CL0-Z85PPL 0TLO-C9S¥¥L 0ZLO-09S¥rL O0ZLO-¥8y-vPL 0TLO-L9S¥¥L 0ZLO-¥8Y-vPL 0CLO-C9S-¥¥L 0TLO-L9S-vL 0ZLO-09St¥lL 0ZLO-L9S-vL paads mo1 Sl
L [8LO-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 [8L0-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 [8LO-LLE-006 L8LO-LLE-006 Buueaq jleg vl
buueag ajpasaN
L T950-LL¥-006 ¢9S0-LLy-006 ¢950-LL¥-006 ¢T9S0-LL¥-006 <T9S0-LLy-006 ¢950-LLy-006 T9S0-LLv-006 <Z9S0-LLy-006 ¢950-LLY-006 ¢9S0-LL¥-006 €9S0-L1v-006 (€95).91/6 €l
bulieag a|pasN
L SLE0-0LY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-0LY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-OLY-006 SLEO-0L¥-006 (SL€") .8 [41
buueag sjpaaN
L 0SL0-LLP-006 0SLO-LL¥-006 0SL0-LL¥-006 0SLO-LL¥P-006 0SL0-LLy-006 0SL0-LL¥-006 0SLO-LLY-006 0SLO-LLy-006 0SL0-LLP-006 0SLO-LLy-006 0SL0-LLl¥-006 (0SL7) wt/€ L
T 10T1-90€-706 LOZL-90€-¥06 LOZL-90€-¥06 LOTL-90€-¥06 LOZL-90€-¥06 LOCL-90€-¥06 LOTL-90€-¥06 LOZL-90E-¥706 LOZL-90€-¥06 LOTL-90€-¥06 LOTL-90E-706 uid elp ,91€ oL
L 68L7-0LL-S06 68LF-0LL-S06 68L7-0LL-S06 68L7-0LL-S06 68LY-0LL-S06 68L7-0LL-S06 68L7-0LL-S06 68L¥-0LL-506 68Ly-0LL-S06 68L¥-0LL-506 68l17-0LL-S06 6n|d adid 6
L Ll¥0-cZl-T06 LLY0-TCL-C06 LL¥0-CZL-206 LLY0-ZCL-C06 LL¥0-CZL-c06 LLl¥0-CZL-C06 LLP0-ZZL-206 LL¥0-TCl-c06 Ll¥0-¢Zl-C06 LLy0-TZl-c06 LL¥0-¢Cl-206 |eas indino 8
L 80€EL0-¥8Y-LOL G0ELO-¥87-L0L 90ELO-¥8Y-LOL 80ELO-¥8Y-LOL GOELO-¥8Y-LOL 80ELO-¥8Y-LOL HOELO-¥8Y-LOL AOELO-¥8Y-LOL 80ELO-¥8Y-LOL 80ELO-¥8Y-LOL BOELO-¥8Y-LOL Buisnoy L
L 1006-00Z-0€L L006-00Z-0EL L006-00Z-0EL 1006-00Z-0EL LO06-00Z-0EL  L006-00Z-0EL L006-00Z-0EL L006-00Z-0EL L0O06-00Z-0EL LOO6-00Z-0EL L006-00Z-0€L A3 auenbs 9L 9
€ 0S5C-0L1-806 0SSC-0LL-806 0SSZ-0LL-806 0SSC-0LL-8B06 0SSC-0LL-806 0SSZ-0LL-806 0SSC-0LL-806 0SSC-0LL-806 0SSZ-0LL-806 0SS5C-0LL-806 0SSZ-0L1-806 11eq asnyL S
L 00L0-¥8F-LZL 00LO-¥8Y-LZL 00LO-¥8F-LZL 00LO-¥8Y-LZL 00LO-¥8Y-LZL 00LO-¥8F-LZL 00LO-¥8Y-LZL 00LO-¥8Y-LZL 00LO-¥8F-LCL 00LO-¥8Y-LZL 00LO-¥8Y-LTL 1seD 14
L Ll¥8-101-206 LL¥8-10L-206 LL¥8-LOL-C06 LL¥8-10L-C06 LL¥8-L0L-T06 LL¥8-L0L-C06 LL¥8-l0L-206 LL¥8-10L-Z06 LL¥8-L0L-C06 LLl¥8-l0L-C06 LL¥8-10L-206 |eas 1ndu| €
MaIs peayiely
6 78lS-06l-v/8 T8LS-06L-¥/8 78lLS-06l-V/8 TBLS-06L-V/8 TBLS-06l-V/8 T8LS-06L-V/8 TBLS-06L-V/8 TBLS-06L-V/8 78LS-06L-V/8 TBLS-06L-V/8 78LS-06L-V.8 «&/1-L X 20l [4

L 87000-805-0S1

VSv8zZZ

42000-805-0S1

vyr8zz

42000-805-0S1

42000-805-051

A [47:744

82001-805-0SL 92001-805-0S1 8¢006-L0S-0SL

VPSEN9

VESEN9

V905)19

:|3POINl 0} JaquInN Jed

82006-205-0SL

VEBEN9

42006-205-0SL

VEBSN9

42006-£05-0SL

VSLEN9

§2000-805-051  J21depe g Jojo l

V69EN9 uondinsag

(Buisnoy
Japun pajedoT)
6

3sI7 sped Jeday

S|9POIN UoRINPaY a|qnoqa

10} uonesysnj|| syied siedsy - | 3nbiy

VSN ¥£0€-S9009 I 400JquroN
peoy Jauwuays /591

£0€ X0d "Od

syed Jabuiein

20} 92UdpUOdsa.i0d sued ssaippy

151] sped ul umoys se
Jaquinu pue uondudsap Ued-
(Aue J1) Jaquinu |eLas-
13qWInu |3pOA-

:uonewuojur buimojjos ayy apiroid aseald

1eaf e sAep G9¢ - Aep e sinoy pz

0Z90-£Z£-008-1 |[e> ‘s}pied Jieday 104

VS¥8ZZ N1y} vZvr8Ze pue
VPSEN9 ‘VESEN9 ‘'WIOSH9 ‘VESEN9 ‘'WEBSA9 ‘WSLENI ‘'W69EN9

WwWZ20d=-n=Ix

|enue sued pue suondniisu| bunessdo uoifeq



L 00S0-787-9vL

L 0020-¥8¥-avL

L 00S0-¥8Y-iL

0EL0-¥8Y-9VL

0110-295-S¥L

0Z10-295tvL

WZ20d=-0nI

0€L0-¥87-9vL

0110-295-S¥L

0210-295-vvL

0€L0-¥87-9vL

1120-287-S¥L

0Z10-28v-vL

0S10-¥87-9vL

0S10-¥8¥-SPL

0S10-v8y-tiL

0EL0-¥8Y-9VL

0LLO-¥8Y-SPL

0Z10-¥8Y-viL

0ELO-¥8Y-9VL

0L10-195-S¥L

0Z10-195-vvL

0€L0-¥8Y-9VL

0LLO-¥8Y-SPL

0Z10-v8y-vL

Klquiasse-qns
paads yblH L1

Klquiasse-qns
paads "pawuaiu| 9l

Klquiasse-qns
paads mo Sl

L £8L0-L1€-006
4 2950-L11-006

[4 SLE0-0LY-006

£8L0-LL€-006
2950-LL-006

SLE0-0L-006

£8L0-L1€-006
2950-L 1-006

SLE0-0L1-006

£8£0-11€-006
2950-LL7-006

SL£0-011-006

£8L0-LL€-006
2950-LL-006

SL£0-0L1-006

£8L0-L1€-006
2950-L11-006

SLE0-0L-006

£8£0-L1€-006
2950-LL-006

SL£0-0L1-006

£8£0-L1€-006
2950-LL7-006

SL£0-011-006

buueaq jeg vl
Buueaq s|pasN

(€95).91/6 €L
Buueaq a|pasN

(SL€) W8 143

Bulieaq ajpaaN

L 0S£0-LL¥-006 0S£0-L1¥-006 0S£0-LL¥-006 0S£0-1L¥-006 0S.0-1L¥-006 0S£0-L1¥-006 0S.0-LL¥-006 0S.0-1LL¥-006 (0SL) wW/E L
[4 10Z1-90€-¥06 10Z1-90€-¥06 L0Z1-90€-706 L0Z1-90€-706 10Z1-90€-¥06 10Z1-90€-¥06 L0Z1-90€-706 L0Z1-90€-706 uid "elp ,91L/E oL
L 6811701 1-506 681701 1-506 68LY-0L1-S06 681L7-011-506 6817-0L1-506 6811701 1-506 681701 1-506 68L7-011-506 6n|d adid 6
L L1¥0-2Z1-206 L1¥0-2Z1-206 L1¥0-2Z1-206 L1¥0-2Z1-206 L1¥0-2Z1-206 L1¥0-2Z1-206 L1¥0-2Z1-206 L1¥0-2Z1-206 |eas indino 8
(Buidey-yjas
‘papealyun aJe sajoy
3 4001L0-v87-10L 4001L0-v87-L0L 4001L0-¥8p-10L 800L0-787-10L 800L0-78¥-L0L 4001L0-v87-10L 800L0-78F-10L 800L0-78F-10L Bununow) Buisnoy L
L 1006-002-0€ L 1006-002-0€L 1006-002-0€1L 1006-00Z-0€L 1006-002-0€L 1006-002-0€ L 1006-00Z-0€L 1006-002-0€ L Ko asenbs 918 9
S 0S52-0L1-806 0S52-0L1-806 0552-011-806 0S52-011-806 0SS2-0L1-806 0S52-0L1-806 0S52-0L1-806 0S52-011-806 1eq sniyL S
3 001L0-¥8b-LTL 001L0-¥8b-LTL 00L0-¥87-LTL 001L0-¥8%-LZL 0010-¥8%-LZL 001L0-¥8b-LTL 0010-¥8F-LCL 0010-¥8%-LCL 34sen 14
L L1¥0-L0L-Z06 L1¥8-10L-Z06 L1¥8-101-206 L1¥8-101-206 L1¥8-101-206 L1¥8-10L-Z06 L1¥8-101-206 L178-101-206 Jeas induj €

6 7815-06L-vL8

L 92006-L0S-0S 1

VEOvZ9

(buisnoy
Japun pa1e07)

7815-06L-vL8

92000-805-0S L

vzovzo

815-061-vL8

82001-805-0SL

Yiovz9

7815-061-vL8

82001-805-0S1

voovz9

7815-061-vL8

82001-805-0S1

V66€29

[3POINl 40 JaquInN Jied

7815-06L-vL8

42001-805-0S 1

VZSEN9

7815-061-vL8

82001-805-0S1

ViISEN9

7815-061-vL8

82000-805-0S1

V9I6EN9

Ma1ds peayiel}
w8/1-L X ¥Z-0L [4

Jardepe R Jojoy L

uondudsag

IsI7 sped Jieday

‘S|I9POIAl Uo1}dNPaY 3|diiL oy
uonesnsnj|| syied Jieday - Z 34nbig

V'S 7£0€-59009 I »00JqULION

peoy Jaways 591
L0€ 09 "Od
sued Jabuiesn

0] 92UaPUOdsaLi0) syied ssaippy

1s1| sped Ul umoys se
Jaquinu pue uondidsap Hed-
(Aue 1) Joquinu [eLsas-
13quinu [3POA-

:uonew.ojul buimojjo) sy apiaosd ases)d

1eaf e sAep G9¢ - Aep e sinoy pz

0Z90-£Z£-008-L [[ed ‘S)ied Jleday 104

VEOYZ9 NIY) V66E£Z9 PUe YIGEN9 'WZSENI ‘VLSEN9

|enue|y sued pue suoidnuisul buizessdo uoikeq

®

Dayton



Dayton Operating Instructions  K351A thru 6K354A, 6K369A, 6K375A, 6K383A, 6K396A, 6K506A
and Parts Manual 6K583A, 2Z842A thru 2Z845A and 6Z2399A thru 6Z403A

Notes

Manufactured for Dayton Electric Mfg. Co.
Niles, lllinois 60714 U.S.A.




Manual de informacién 6K351A a 6K354A, 6K369A, 6K375A, 6K383A, 6K396A, 6K506A

especifica del producto 6K583A, 2Z842A a 2Z845A y 6Z399A a 6Z403A

Sirvase leer y guardar esta lista de repuestos. Lea con cuidado este manual e Instrucciones Generales antes de tratar de armar, instalar, manejar o darle
servicio al producto descrito en este manual. Protéjase Ud. y a los demas observando todas las reglas de seguridad. Las reglas de seguridad estan enumeradas
en las Instrucciones Generales de Funcionamiento. El no seguir las instrucciones podria resultar en heridas y/o danos a su propiedad. Guarde este manual
como referencia.

Grupos motorreductores de CA, de gran par
y con ejes en paralelo Dayton’

Consulte el formulario 85707 en el cual se proporcionan las Instrucciones generales de operacion y seguridad y
la Garantia correspondiente.

A ADVERTENCIA e ——

- .. < . ROJO
jAsegrese de que el suministro eléctrico

esta desconectado antes de dar servicio o AMARILLO [y S
reparar cualquiera de los c P 1 NEGRO
Si el lugar de desc ion del inistro

NOTA: Para invertir la rotacion, intercambie

eléctrico no esta al alcance de la vista, los alambres rojo y negro.

bloquéelo en la posicion de ABIERTO y
marquelo con una etiqueta para impedir

la aplicacién inesperada de electricidad. Diagrama de cableado
Desmontaje del motor. Esto deja al descubierto Luego, introduzca el rotor en el
cuatro tornillos que atraviesan el estator.

NOTA: Refierase a las ilustraciones de motor hasta la cubierta de la caja

reparacion. de engranajes. Quite los tornillos .

1. Retire los nueve tornillos de cabeza (pernos pasantes) y retire el Finalmente, monte el protector del
plana Torx® (Ref. No. 2) del extremo adaptador del motor (Ref. No. 1A) extremo delantero (adaptador del
posterior de la caja de engranajes. del motor).

Las llaves de tuercas apropiadas para armazon del motor golpeando 2. Cerciérese de que las bolas de
Torx® pueden pedirse (Ref. No. de suavemente con un mazo. empuje permanezcan en su lugar

pieza 4YP46). durante el montaje. Esto puede

lograrse facilmente utilizando un

5

. Los obturadores de aceite pueden

2. Con el eje de salida de la unidad en retirarse apalancando con un

posicion hacia abajo, retire el destornillador. Limpie la cavidad e poco de grasa.
ensamblaje del motor y la cubierta instale el obturador nuevo 3. Limpie por completo la caja de
haciendo palanca. Esto destruira el ajustandolo en su lugar. Empuije el engranajes e instalela con lubricante
empaque. Tenga cuidado para evitar reborde hacia la cavidad de nuevo. Cuando todos los engranajes
rayar o mellar la superficie de engranajes hasta que el obturador estén en su lugar, llene la caja de
montaje del empaque. Tenga cuidado esté al ras. Envuelva el eje de salida engranajes con aceite viscoso para
para que no se caigan ni se pierdan con 1% capas de papel o de plastico engranajes marca Mobilube HD (Ref.
las bolas de empuje (Ref. No. 5). delgado para guiar el reborde del No. de pizza 4F979). Se nece(sitarén \

: . obturador sobre el eje y evitar aproximadamente 21 onzas (595,4 g).
i()ar)rech?aerr\“eere]lt:Jbrlcante y disponga cortarlo en la chaveta. No mezcle lubricantes distintos.

4. Instale un empaque nuevo y coloque

A PRECAUCION N‘Z"Z’Je el Montaje el ensamblaje de la cubierta y el
reborae

- . motor en la caja de engranajes.
obturador de la cubierta. 1. Monte primero el protector del Coloque los nueve tornillos de cabeza
extremo trasero (extremo del plana Torx® y apriételos firmemente.
interruptor) en el estator del motor.
Ponga a un lado todos los alambres
4. El motor puede desmontarse sueltos para que no entren en

retirando el protector del ventilador contacto con las piezas del rotor.
y el ventilador de la parte posterior

3. Con el bastidor desarmado, se
pueden retirar los engranajes.

wi

. Arranque y pare el motor. Los
engranajes deben girar libremente y
continuar en movimiento lento por
inercia mientras el motor se detiene.

Formulario 554023 Impreso en EE.UU.

02160 Dayton ®
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Instrucciones de operacién y 6K351A a 6K354A, 6K369A, 6K375A, 6K383A, 6K396A, 6K506A
Manual de piezas de Dayton 6K583A, 2Z842A a 2Z845A y 62399A a 62403A

Notas

Fabricado para Dayton Electric Mfg. Co.
Niles, Illinois 60714 EE.UU.




Manuel de renseignements

spécifiques aux produits

6K351A a 6K354A, 6K369A, 6K375A, 6K383A, 6K396A, 6K506A

6K583A, 2Z842A a 2Z845A et 6Z399A a 6Z403A

S'il vous plait lire et conserver ce Manuel De Piéces De Rechange. Lire attentivement ce manuel et les Instructions D’Utilisation Générales avant d’essayer de
monter, installer ou de procéder a I'entretien du produit décrit. Se protéger ainsi que les autres en observant toutes les instructions de sécurité. Rechercher les
Instructions De Sécurité dans les Instructions D’Utilisation Générales. Manque de suivre les instructions de sécurité accompagnant ce produit peut résulter en
blessure personnelle et/ou dégéts matériel. Conserver ces instructions comme référence.

Moteurs a réduction Dayton,”C.A. a axe paralléle
et couple-moteur élevé

Consulter, dans le formulaire 85707, les instructions générales d’utilisation et de sécurité, ainsi que

la garantie applicable.

[+ AVERTISSEMENT]|

Avant de réparer ou de déposer
un composant quelconque, il faut

vérifier que I'alimentation électrique

est débranchée! Si le coupe-circuit
est hors de vue, le verrouiller en
position hors service et y attacher
une pancarte pour empécher toute
remise sous tension accidentelle.

BLEU

ROUGE }U

JAUNE

NOIR }LZ

REMARQUE : Inverser le fil rouge et le fil
noir pour inverser le sens de rotation.

Schéma électrique

Démontage

REMARQUE : Se référer aux

illustrations de parties de réparation.

1. Enlevez les neuf vis a téte plate Torx®
(n° de réf. 2) a l'arriére de I'appareil.
Vous pouvez commander des clés
Torx® chez Dayton (n° de piéce
AYP46).

. Orientez I'appareil arbre vers le bas,
et séparez |'ensemble moteur et
couvercle. Ceci détruit le joint.
Procédez soigneusement de facon a
ne pas rayer ou entamer la surface du
joint. Empéchez que les billes de
butée
(n° de réf. 5) ne tombent et ne se
perdent.

2(a) Vidangez le lubrifiant et
débarassez-vous corectement.

illez a
AATTENTION | Veilez  ne pas

bourrelet d'étanchéité sur le couvercle.

N

3. Le carter étant ouvert, procédez a la
dépose des pignons.

4. Pour déposer le moteur, enlevez le

ventilateur et son protecteur a
I"arriére du moteur. Ceci exposera les
quatre vis qui traversent le moteur et
se logent dans le couvercle du carter.
Enlevez ces vis et séparez
I'adaptateur du moteur (n° de réf.
1A) du corps du moteur en tapotant
doucement avec un maillet.

[

. Utilisez un tournevis pour séparer les
joints a huile. Nettoyez le logement
et enfoncez fermement un joint neuf
en place, la lévre du joint devant étre
dirigée vers le logement des pignons.
Recouvrez I'arbre avec des bandes
en papier (1,5 fois) ou en plastique
mince pour guider la lévre du joint
vers I'arbre et éviter qu’elle ne soit
coupée par le mouvement de la
clavette.

Remontage

1. Replacez d'abord I'écran a Iarriére
du moteur (du c6té de I'interrupteur)
sur le stator. Fixez tous les fils qui
pendent pour éviter tout contact
avec le rotor. Insérez ensuite le rotor
dans le stator. Replacez I'écran a

N

w

N

[

I'avant du moteur (adaptateur du
moteur).

Faites attention a ce que les billes de
butée restent a leur place pendant
toute I'opération de remontage. On
pourra les maintenir en place a I'aide
d’une goutte de graisse.

. Nettoyez soigneusement la boite

d’engrenage et remplacez I'huile
avec de I'huile fraiche. Lorsque tous
les pignons sont en place, remplir

le carter avec de |'huile épaisse,
Mobilube HD (n° de piéce 4F979). Il
faudra environ 21 onces

(en poids, soit 595,4 g) d'huile.

Ne pas mélanger ensemble des huiles
différentes.

. Installez un joint neuf et remettez

I'ensemble moteur et couvercle dans
le carter. Replacez les neufs vis Torx®
a téte plate et serrez-les de facon
uniforme.

. Mettez le moteur en marche puis

arrétez-le. Les pignons doivent
tourner librement sans grippage et
continuer légérement sur leur lancée
quand le moteur s’arréte.

Brochure 554023

Imprimé aux Etats-Unis
02160
1202/263/VCPVP

Dayton§

w=>nNnZpx3m



3 0110-€85-9¥1
L 0710-€85twL

0110785971
0Z10-285vh1

0€10-595-9v1
0210-295twL

0€10-€95-971
0710-095-7¥1

0€10-995-9v1
0210-v8Y-twL

0€L0795-971
0Z10-195v¥1

0€10-995-9v1
0210-v8Y-tiL

0€L0-795-971
0710-295v¥1

0€10-795-9v1
0210-195twL

0€L0-€95-971
0210-095-v¥1

0€10-795-9v1
0210-195twL

awibauney uoubig 9l
awibal-seq uoubig [

L £8L0-11€-006

L 7950-L11-006

L SLE0-0LY-006

£8L0-11€-006

7950-L 11006

SLE0-0LE-006

L8L0-11€-006

7950-L1-006

SLE0-0LY-006

L8L0-11€-006

7950-111-006

SLE0-0LY-006

£8L0-11€-006

7950-L1-006

SLE0-0LY-006

[8L0-11€-006  £8L0-LLE-006

7950-L1-006 2950117006

SLEO-OLY-006  SLEO-0LY-006

L8L0-11€-006

2950-L11-006

SLE0-0LY-006

£8L0-11€-006

7950-L17-006

SLE0-0LY-006

L8L0-11€-006

2950-L11-006

SLE0-0LY-006

£8L0-11€-006

7950-L17-006

SLE0-0LY-006

$3]|1q B JuaWa|noy Bl
(ww g'p1) od €950

'sa]|Inbie e Juawanoy €l

(ww §'6) "0d 570

's3||Inble e Juawa|noy o

L 0S£0-L11-006
4 1021-90¢-706
L 6817-011-506
_

0S£0-L17-006
10Z1-90€-t06
6817-011-506

0S£0-L11-006
1021-90¢-706
6817-011-506

08£0-L17-006
10Z1-90€-1706
6817-011-506

05£0-L1-006
1021-90¢-706
6817-011-506

0801177006
10Z1-90€-706
6817-011-506

0S£0-L1-006
1021-90€-706
6817-011-506

0801177006
10Z1-90¢-706
6817-011-506

0S£0-L1-006
1021-90€-706
6817-011-506

0801177006
10Z1-90€-706
6817-011-506

0S£0-L17-006
1021-90€-706
6817-011-506

(ww 1) od 05£'0

‘sa||Inble e uawsnoy [
(ww 9'p) od g€ ‘wolnoy oL

pioneiapuoypnog 6

LIP0T21-206  LIp0-22i-06  Lb0TZI-206  Lb0TTL-T06  LIY0TTLTO6  LLYOTZL-T06  LLb0-TTh-206  LLp0-Tzi-06  Lb0TZl-206  Lb0TTL-T06  LLK0-TTL-T06 aosapiuof 8
| G0ELOYBY-lOL  SOELOY8Y-l0L  OELOY8Y-I0L  BOELOWBY-lOL  BOELO-DBY-LOL  HOELO-YBp-lOL  BOELOVSY-l0L  SOELOY8Y-lOL  BOELOWBY-LOL  GOELO-UBY-LOL  HOELO-UB-LOL RUR) L
L 1006-002-06L  L00G-00Z-0EL  L006-00Z-0EL  100600Z0€L  1006-00Z-0EL  006-00Z-0EL  LOOG-00Z-0EL  LOOG-00Z-0EL  L006-00Z-0EL  1006-00Z0€L  L006-002-0€L (ww 977) ‘od 9L/E amared 9
€ 0552011806  0SST-011-806  0SSZ-0LI-806  O0SSZ-OLL-806  0SSZ-0LL806  0SSZ-011-806  0SST-0LI-806  0SSZ-0LI-806  0SSZ-OLL-806  0SSZ-0LL-806  0SST-0L1-806 231q 3p S
I 00l0¥8Y-LTL  00LOYSYLTL  00LOWSY-LZL  00L0W8Y-LZ  00L0-U8Y-LZL  00LO-U8p-LTL  OOLO-YSY-LTL  00LOWSY-LZl  00L0W8Y-LZ  00L0-UBY-LZL  00LO-U8p-LTL [2
L LIUBL0IZ06  LLp8-L0L-06  Lip8-l0l-Z06  ib8-l0L-T06  LI¥8-lOLT06  LLYELOL-T06  LLy8-l0b-Z06  LLp8-0l-T06  Lip8-l0l-Z06  Lib8-l0L-Z06  Ll¥8-lOL-T06 sanuapuor €
([ww 9'gz] “od g/1-| X $7-01)
6 28IS06Lv/8  T8LSO6LD/8  TBLS06L-U8  7BIG06L-PL8  78IS-061/8  I8IS06L/8  Z8ISO6Lv/8  TBLS06L-D/8  TBLS06L-DL8  7BIS06L-P8  78IS-061-bL8 awpdagiesn ¢
| 8200080505l 8200080505l  §200080505.  §2000805-0SI  8Z001-80S-0SL  82001-80S-0Sl  82006-L0S0Sl  82006-L0S0SI  §2006-L0S-0SL  82006-L0S-0SL  82000-805-0SL inayeydepe 2 n3joN |

Yiv8zT

A [47:744

VYSEN9

VESEN9 V90S)9
a%31d e] ap os3wnN

VEBEN9

VEBSH9

VSLEN9

V69EN9

(49148 3] SNOS)
6

uonessnj|

*sanjaed ap ajsi| e] ap 1aieday

*S3|gNOP UOIPNPII 3P

4

sa|apow s3] unod sanJed ap
| ®p J42seddy :L 2unbi4

V'S'N ¥£0€-59009 11 Y00IqyHoN

peoy Jawiays /591
¥£0€ x08 "O'd

syled Jabujein

: @duepuodsalio)

9}s!| B| Jns oJwinu

uos 10 @31d e| ap uondudsa( -
(un e ua £ |1,5) 31195 AP 0IBWNN -

3[9POIN 3P OJIWNN -

I JueAIns uojzew.Io ul,| Jiuinoy 3ejd snoa 1,5

ue Jed sinof G9¢ - unof used sainsy pz

0290-£Z5-008-1 9] 19sodwod ‘abueyday ap saI31d INod

VS¥82Z¢ € vZvr8ZT 32

VPSEN9 ‘VESEN9 ‘WI0SNH9 ‘WESENY ‘VEBSNI ‘VSLEND 'W69EN9

uoyfeq ap sa391d dp [dNUBW 33 UOIIES||IIN,P SUOIIdNIISU|

LEZ2UL -0

2 Fi



00S0-787-9tL
0020-¥8-St7L
00S0-v87-vi7L

0€L0-¥87-97L
0L10-295-SvL
0Z10-295-vrL

0€1L0-¥87-97L
0110-295-SvL
0Z10-295-v¥L

0€10-¥87-97L
L1z0-z8v-Svl
0Z10-787-vL

0S10-¥87-97L
0S10-¥87-SvL
0S10-v87-vrL

0€LO-¥8Y-9¥L
0LL0-¥8¥-SPL
0Z10-¥8Y-vL

0€L0-¥8Y-97L
0L10-195-SL
0Z10-195-v¥L

LEg2UgL—-0n

0ELO-¥8Y-9YL
0LLO-¥8Y-StL
0Z1L0-v8Y-virL

awib3i-iney uoubid
auleIpawIAlUl uoublg
awib3i-seq uoub

£8L0-L1€-006
[4 2950-L11-006

[4 SLE0-0Lt-006

£8L0-L1€-006
7950-1LL¥-006

SLE0-0L¥-006

£8L0-L1€-006

7950-L L¥-006

SLE0-0L¥-006

£8L0-L1E-006
7950-1L¥-006

SLE0-0L¥-006

£8L0-L1€-006
7950-LL¥-006

SLE0-0L¥-006

£8L0-L1E-006
2950-L 11006

SLE0-0L1-006

£8L0-L1€-006

950-111-006

SLE0-0L-006

£8L0-L1€-006
9501 11-006

SLE0-0Lt-006

53]|1q & JUaWBa|NoYy
(ww g'y1) "od £95°0
‘sa||InBle e JuaWaINoY
(ww g'6) "od /€0
‘s3||inble e juawa|noy

[43

0S£0-L1t-006
L0Z1-90€-¥06
Z8Ll¥-011-506
L1¥0-2Z1-206

—eNe

0S0-L1¥-006
L0Z1-90€-706
28l1-0L1-506
L1¥0-ZC1-206

0S0-LL¥-006
L0Z1-90€-706
28l7-0L1-S06
L1¥0-ZC1-206

0S.0-1L¥-006
L0Z1-90€-706
28ly-0L1-S06
L1¥0-2Z1-206

0S0-L1¥-006
L0Z1-90€-706
28lr-0L1-506
L1¥0-ZC1-206

0S£0-L1¥-006
L0Z1-90€-706
8Ly-011-S06
L1¥0-2Z1-206

0S£0-11t-006
L0Z1-90€-706
Z81l¥-011-506
L1¥0-2Z1-206

0S£0-L1t-006
L0Z1-90€-¥06
Z8Ll¥-011-506
L110-2Z1-206

(ww 61) ‘od 05£'0
‘s3||inble e juawa|noy
(ww 97) "od 91/€ "uolnog
piodel ap uoyonog

L
oL

aIuos dp uIof 8

400L0-8%-10L
1006-002-0€ L
0SSZ-0L1-806
00L0-v8-LTL

40010-¥8%-L0L
1006-002-0€L
0SSZ-011-806
0010-¥87-LTL

4001L0-¥8%-L0L
1006-002-0€ L
0SSZ-011-806
0010-¥8v-LTL

48001L0-¥87-L01L
1006-002-0€ L
0SSZ-011-806
0010-¥87-LCL

4001L0-¥8%-L0L
1006-002-0€ L
0SSZ-011-806
0010-¥87-LTL

4001L0-v81-10L
1006-002-0€ L
0SS2-0L1-806
0010-¥8Y-LCL

4001L0-¥8%-L0L
1006-002-0€1L
0SSZ-011-806
001L0-v87-LTL

400L0-¥8%-L0L
1006-002-0€ L
0SS2-011-806
00L0-v8-LTL

(s1uea|13-0INe 1UOS 12

¥

ap snainodap uos
SIA s3] Jnod snouy s3)) Jayed
(wwi 9/°%) "od 91/€ ananey

29Inq 2p 3||ig
Juior

|-

L1¥0-101-206

6 781506178
L 92006-L05-0S1

VEOvz9

L1¥8-101-206
7815-061-7/8
42000-805-051

vzovze

L1¥8-101-206

7815-061-7/8
42001-805-051

VYi0vz9

L1¥8-101-206

815-061-v/8
42001-805-051

Y00vz9

L1¥8-101-206

7815-061-7/8
42001-805-051

V66€29

2231d e] ap ospwinN

L1¥8-101-206

7815-061-7/8
82001-805-05 1

VZSEN9

L1¥8-101-206

781506178
42001-805-051

VISEN9

L118-101-206

781506178
$82000-805-0S L

V96EN9

mlsnon~

99.3U9,p ulor

([ww 9'gz] "od 8/1-1 X ¥2-0L)

aje|d 2193 B SIA

~

nsyeydepe 30 najoN L

uondudsag

(491ed
9

| snos)
m/
/

saned ap 9jsi| e] ap JaJeday

*sa|di4) uodNpaa ap

sa|pow s3] nod saned ap

uonensn|

| 9p JaJeday :z ainbiy

V'S'N ¥L0€-59009 I »00JquIoN

peoy Jawiays /591
¥£0€ x0g "Od

sped 1abuiesn

: 92uepuodsalio)

B

e[ ns oJawinu

uos 12 931d e| ap uondudsaq -
(un e ua A |1,5) 31495 3p 0JBWNN -

3|3POIAl 3P OJRWNN -

I JueAIns uonzewdoul,| 41uinoy iejd snoa [i,§

ue Jed sinol g9¢ - unol Jed sainay pz
0290-£Z£-008-1 9] 49sodwod ‘abueyday ap saI9ld iNod

VEOVZI © V66€EZ9 312 VIGEN9 ‘VZSEN9 ‘VISEN9

uolAeq ap sad3id ap [dnuUBW 13 UONESI|IIN,P SUOIIdNIISU|

®

Dayton

3 Fr



Instructions d'utilisation 6K351A a 6K354A, 6K369A, 6K375A, 6K383A, 6K396A, 6K506A
et manuel de piéces de Dayton 6K583A, 2Z842A a 2Z845A et 6Z399A a 6Z403A

Remarques

w=>nNnzZ2p3m

Fabriqué pour Dayton Electric Mfg. Co.
Niles, lllinois 60714 Etats-Unis




